# 06-17-1999



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

6.11.37 I RADEN	ABING (180) BOHAN 1989 BOHIN WINDA HAIND YOUR THOURS HAWA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	101068271 uccuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Full Circle Media Corporation  [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - Connecticut [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:	BPI Communications Inc. 1515 Broadway New York, New York 10036  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other -	[] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: March 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,868,536 1,885,227 1,935,245	
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00  [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a  Let	
Mail documents to be recorded with r U.S. Patent and Trademark Of Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Express Mail Cartificate No.: E1705035884US	fice,Office of Public Records	

## <u>CE</u>

Express Mail Certificate No.: EJ705035884US		Λ		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	deposited with the	e U.S. Postal :	Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope	addressed to: U.S. Pater
and Trademark Office of Public Records,	Cystal Gateway	4, Room 335,	Washington, D.C. 20231, on	(Date of Deposit).
FLAINE S. GARKER	an.	06	blulga	
ELAINE S'VARICEIL	1000	V Kus		
Name	Signature		Date of Signature	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0496** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Full Circle Media Corporation, a corporation of Connecticut, having a place of business at 40 Richards Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of application and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>DATED</u>
VISCOMM	1,868,536	12/20/94
PROLAB and Design	1,885,227	03/21/95
PHOTO and Design	1,935,245	11/14/95

AND, WHEREAS, BPI Communications Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and past common law causes of action as of January 14, 1998;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Full Circle Media Corporation hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said BPI Communications Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and past common law causes of action;

W6-NY980400.339

1'

TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0497

2

THAT, Philip P. Ullo was the President of Full Circle Media Corporation at the time the

assignment was effected and was aware of the particulars of the assignment set forth above;

THAT, this assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the

aforementioned registrations, and to confirm that said Full Circle Media Corporation did assign

unto said BPI Communications Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together

with the good will associated by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

FULL CIRCLE MEDIA CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Dated: March 5, 1998

W6-NY980400.339

11

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF	) Massachisettes-
	) ss.: Moddle Rex
COUNTY OF	)
known to me to be the indiv	of Morel, 1998 before me personally came of U//o / \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau
duly acknowledged to me that	NOTARY PUBLIC

W6-NY980400.339

**RECORDED: 06/11/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001914 FRAME: 0499